

west virginia department of environmental protection

Office of Oil and Gas 601 57th Street, S.E. Charleston, WV 25304 (304) 926-0450 fax: (304) 926-0452

Harold D. Ward, Cabinet Secretary

www.dep.wv.gov

Thursday, February 17, 2022 NOTICE OF PERMIT CANCELLATION Horizontal 6A / New Drill

ANTERO RESOURCES CORPORATION 1615 WYNKOOP STREET

DENVER, CO 80202

Re: Permit cancellation for PHEBE UNIT 2H

47-017-06863-00-00

The FINAL INSPECTION REPORT for the CANCELLED PERMIT, issued for U.S. Well Number 47-017-06863-00-00 , has been received by the Office of Oil and Gas. The permit has been cancelled as of 2/17/2022

If there are any questions, please feel free to contact me at (304) 926-0450.

James A. Martin

Chief

Operator's Well Number: PHEBE UNIT 2H

Farm Name: PHILLIP N. HILL, ET AL

U.S. WELL NUMBER: 47-017-06863-00-00

Horizontal 6A New Drill Date Cancelled: 2/17/2022

PAGE 1	
DATE STARTED/LOCATION: GPS YES_NO X	
API#: 47-0/7-06863 WELL NO. [2]	hebe Unit 2H
OPERATOR: Autem Roser man Com	mede unit 2H
PANVI. Phillis M. Will	ETAL
WATER DEPTHS COAL DEPTHS	
QUESTIONS FOR THIS REPORT ARE IN ACCORDANCE OF WV CODE 22-6-30 AND REGULATIONS 35CSR 4-12.1 AND 35CSR 4-16 AND THE GENERAL WATER POLLUTION CONTROL PERMIT	
POINTS ARE TO BE GIVEN UP TO MAXIMUM AS SHOWN BASED ON PERFORMANCE. 1. DID OPERATOR GIVE PROPER NOTICE TO PURPLETE TO PURPLET	
The state of the s	
A. CONSTRUCTION YES NO (2 PTS) B. DRILLING YES NO (2 PTS)	
2. WAS THE TIMBER CUT, STACKED, AND BRUSH USED FOR SEDIMENT BARRIERS BEFORE	(4 PTS)
(4PIS)	(4 PTS)
3. ARE ALL LOCATION AND/OR ROAD BANKS BEING SLOPED? YES NO (4 PTS)	(4 PTS)
4. CONSTRUCTION: WERE THE FOLLOWING SEDIMENT CONTROL STRUCTURES PROPERLY INSTALLED/MAINTAINE	
A. ROAD DITCHES 1 2 3 4 (PTS)	D?
A. ROAD DITCHES 1 2 3 4 (PTS) C. CULVERTS 1 2 3 4 5 (PTS) D. CREEK CROSSINGS 1 2 3 (PTS)	_(PTS)
E. DIVERSION DITCHES 1 2 3 (PTS) F. BARRIERS 1 2 3 (PTS))
G. TEMPORARY SEEDING YES NO (10 PTS) POINTS AVAILABLE FOR QUESTION 4:	
	(33 PTS)
5. HAS TOP SOIL (IF ANY) BEEN STOCKED PILED? YES NO (2 PTS)	(2 PTS)
6. IS THE PIT PROPERLY INSTALLED AND MAINTAINED? YES NO (9 PTS)	(9 PTS)
7. RECLAMATION:	
A. ROADWAY 123(PTS) B. LOCATION 123(PTS)	
C. PITS 1 2 3 (PTS) D. PIPELINES 1 2 3 (PTS)	
E. TANK DIKES 1 2 3 (PTS) F. API INSTALLED YES NO (3 PTS)	
G. ADEQUATE SEEDING MATERIALS 12_3 (PTS)	
H. WAS SEED BED ADEQUATE 123(PTS) POINTS AVAILABLE FOR QUESTION 7:	(24 PTS)
8. WAS RECLAMATION COMPLETED WITHIN: A. CONVENTIONAL:	
6 MTHS OF TD 6 PTS ONLY; 4 MTHS OF TD 12 PTS ONLY; 2 MTHS OF TD 1	O DTC ONT M
B. HORIZONTAL:	PISONLY.
3 YRS OF PAD COMPLETION 19 PTS ONLY; 4 YRS OF PAD COMPLETION 16 PTS ONLY	ONLY;
MAXIMUM POINTS AVAILABLE FOR QUESTION 8:	(19 PTS)
TOTAL MAXIMUM POSSIBLE SCORE OF 99.	
TOTAL RECLAMATION S	SCORE:
2/16/2022 SOD Whield	
DATE RELEASED INSPECTOR	

Cancel Never Prilled 02/18/2022